

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).26902-26903/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2010 in LPA No.1121/2010 ,
CM No.3348/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEEPIKA NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant Nath, Sr. Adv.
wih Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, with leave to the petitioner
to bring on record the information received from
the Internet regarding the pendency of the appeal
before the High Court

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar