

è

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26902-26903/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 20/12/2010 in CM No.3348/2010 and LPA  
No.1121/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEEPIKA NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the  
respondent, list the matters next week.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|